RESOLUTION NO. 32227

A RESOLUTION TO PROVIDE HEAD START/EARLY HEAD START SERVICES TO SEVENTY-TWO (72) CHILDREN THROUGH COLLABORATIONS WITH LOCAL CHILDCARE PROVIDERS USING FUNDS PROVIDED BY THE EARLY HEAD START-CHILD CARE PARTNERSHIP GRANT, INCLUDING THE FOLLOWING CHILDCARE PROVIDERS: DEVELOPMENT (1) NEWTON CHILD CENTER: (2)CHAMBLISS CENTER FOR CHILDREN; AND (3) MAURICE KIRBY DAY CARE CENTER. THE EARLY HEAD START CLASSROOMS WILL SERVE SEVENTY-TWO (72), THREE (3) AND FOUR (4) YEAR OLD CHILDREN, FOR AN AMOUNT NOT TO EXCEED EIGHT HUNDRED SIX THOUSAND NINE TWENTY-FIVE HUNDRED AND 60/100 DOLLARS (\$806,925.60).

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CHATTANOOGA,

TENNESSEE, That it is hereby providing Head Start/Early Head Start services to seventy-two

(72) children through collaborations with local childcare providers using funds provided by the

Early Head Start-Child Care Partnership Grant, including the following childcare providers: (1)

Newton Child Development Center; (2) Chambliss Center for Children; and (3) Maurice Kirby

Day Care Center. The Early Head Start classrooms will serve seventy-two (72), three (3) and

four (4) year old children, for an amount not to exceed \$806,925.60.

ADOPTED: September 17, 2024

/mem